ILLUSTRATED PARTS
BREAKDOWN FOR:

P4 -50/P6-50

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

IXS5o
Jc¢c SY
C X S50
e §4

THE % i o
MOTORCYCLE COMPANY

2535 S. Fairfax, Culver City, Ca.90230

8060 2005 05-75



THW PARTS LIST - P4/P650 ENG. PAGE 3
MOTORCYCLE COMPANY FIGURE - 1 PASO ENGINE
REF. NO.| PART NUMBER | OTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
0-1 2010 1001 1 CRANKSHAFT ASSY, "T" Type 13mm taper
0-2 | 2010 1002 1 CRANKSHAFT ASSY, Full Circle 13mm taper
0-3 2010 1003 1 | CRANKSHAFT ASSY, Full Circle 15mm taper
3-1 2010 1004 1 CRANK, R/H, "T'' Type 13mm taper
1-1 2010 1051 1 CRANK, R/H, Full Circle 15mm taper
1-2 2010 1079 1 CRANK, R/H, Full Circle 13mm taper
2 2010 1005 1 CRANK, L/H, "T" Type 13mm taper
2-1 2010 1052 1 CRANK, L/H, Full Circle 15mm taper
2-2 2010 1080 1 CRANK, L/H, Full Circle 13mm taper
3 2120 1021 1 CRANK PIN, 16mm Dia.
4 2110 1005 1 BEARING, Needle Rod, big end 16 X 22 X 12mm
5 2010 1007 1 ROD, Connecting
5-1 2010 1006 1 CON. ROD ASSY,Incl. items 3,4,5
6 2010 1008 1 BUSHING ROD, Small End @12 X 13mm
7 2010 1009 1 WRIST PIN $12 X 31.5mm
8 2110 1010 2 CIRCLIP, Wrist Pin
9 2010 1010 1 PISTON, Stock 38.8mm (STD)
9-1 2010 1011 PISTON 39.0mm (1st 0.S.)
9-2 2010 1012 PISTON 39.2mm (2nd O.S.)
9-3 2010 1013 PISTON 39.4mm (3rd O.S.)
9-4 2010 1014 PISTON 39.6mm (4th 0.S.)
9-5 2010 1015 PISTON 39.8mm (5th 0.S.)
10 2010 1016 2 RING SET, Stock 38.8mml.5X1.5STD
10-1] 2010 1017 RING SET 39.0mm (1st O.S.)
10-2) 2010 1018 RING SET 39.2mm (2nd 0.S.)
10-3| 2010 1019 RING SET 39.4mm (3rd 0.8S.)
10-4) 2010 1020 RING SET 39.6mm (4th 0.S.)
10-5/ 2010 1021 RING SET 39.8mm (5th 0.S.)
11 2110 1026 3 BEARING, Crankshaft, main 15 X 35 X 11
12 2010 1022 1 SEAL, 0il, R/H 15 X 30 X 8
13 2300 1028 1 BEARING, L/H Crankshaft 17 X 40 X 12
14 2110 1121 1 | SEAL, 011, L/H 17 X 35 X 8
15 2110 1023 i KEY, Woodruff, crankshaft, (R/H)
16 2300 1024 i KEY, Woodruff, crankshaft, (L/H)
16-1| 2010 1023 1 TRANSMISSION ASSY, Ccmplete
17 2120 1024 1 MAIN SHAFT
18 2110 1027 2 WASHER, Main & Lay Shaft
19 2110 1028 1 BUSHING, Main Shaft
20 2010 1024 1 LAY SHAFT
21 2120 1025 1 4TH GEAR 25T
22 2120 1027 1 SELECTOR, 3rd § 4th Gear
25 2120 1028 1 3RD GEAR 26T
24 2300 1035 1 SHIM, Transmission
25 2120 1029 1 2ND GEAR 29T
26 2110 1039 2 CIRCLIP, Lay Shaft 16mm
27 2110 1036 1 SELECTOR, 1st & 2nd Gear
28 2120 1030 1 1ST GEAR 33T
29 2110 1041 1 BUSHING, Lay Shaft 13 X 13mm
30 2110 1031 4 WASHER, Shaft $15mm
31 2300 1135 2 SNAP RING, Shift Shaft #15
32 2110 1042 1 | WASHER, Lay Shaft {3 5mm
33 2110 1043 1 OIL SEAL, Lay Shaft 15 X 24 X 5mm
34 2010 1029 1 SPROCKET, Counterhsaft 14T
35 2010 1050 1 | WASHER, Countershaft #10
36 2110 1051 1 NUT, Countershaft

8060 2005

05-75




////é %ﬁm PARTSLIST — - 7-3° =C. PAGE 1
g
= uomncvcr.Ecprw FIGURE - 1 - -2z =00z
REF. NO. PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
58 A
3% ) Iiin o133 ooz
40t 2312 103¢ i , D1 &0T
41 2010 1032 1 | HUB, Clutch
42 2110 1058 6 RIVET, Clutch Hub
43 2110 1059 1 END PLATE, Clutch
44 2110 1060 1 WASHER, Main Shaft
45 2110 1061 1 NUT, Main Shaft 11mm
46 2010 1033 1 ROD, Clutch L = 79mm
47 2300 1057 1 BALL, Push Rod 3/16"
48 2300 1058 1 PUSH ROD, Clutch
49 2110 1063 4 PLATE, Clutch Friction
50 2110 1064 3 PLATE, Clutch (stecl)
51 2110 1065 1 PLATE, Clutch I'md
52 2110 1066 1 NUT, Clutch Adjust
53 2110 1067 1 SCREW, Clutch Adjust
54 2110 1068 4 CUP, Clutch Spring
55 2010 1034 4 SPRING, Clutch
56 2110 1070 4 SCREW, Clutch Plate
57 2110 1150 1 CLUTCIT ARM
58 2110 1072 1 "O'" RING, Clutch Amm
59 2110 1073 1 SPRING, Clutch Arm
60 2110 1074 1 SCREN, Clutch Arm
61 2300 1074 | 1 MOUNT, Clutch Cable Fnd
62 2010 1035 1 CRANKCASE, Half, R/H
63 2010 1082 1 GASKET, Crankcase
64 2010 1037 1 CRANKCASE, Half, L/H
65 2120 1016 3 SLEEVE, Case 10 X 32mm
66 2120 1040 2 SCREW 6 X 20mm
67 2120 1014 2 SCREW 6 X 50mm
68 2120 1015 1 SCREW 6 X 65mm
69 2300 1079 2 SCREW 6 X 40mm
70 2110 1081 6 SCREW 6 X 25mm
71 2010 1038 1 GROMMET, Crankshaft (rubber)
72 2300 1083 1 WASHER, Drain Plug
73 2300 1082 1 PLUG, 0il Drain
74 2300 1080 il PLUG, 0il Filler
75 2300 1081 1 GASKET, Filler Plug
77 2300 1114 1 WASHER, Kick Starter Rachet
78 2120 1011 1 PLATE, Inner Oil Retainer
79 2300 1085 3 WASIIER, Oil Retainer Plate 4mm I.D.
80 2300 1086 6 SCREW, Retainer Plate 4 X 10
81 2120 1010 1 GASKET, Side Cover
82 2120 1009 1 COVER, Clutch, side
83 2300 1121 5 SCREW, Side Cover 6MA X 35
84 2110 1082 1 GASKET, Nameplate
85 2110 1083 1 NAMEPLATE, "'INDIAN"
86 2110 1084 2 SCREW. Nameplate 4MA X 10
87 2300 1090 1 | WASHER, Check Plug 6mm I.D.
88 2300 1091 1 PLUG, 0il Level 6mm
20 2300 1094 1 NUT, Flywheel
91 2120 1007 1 GROMMET, Flywheel
92 2120 1005 ) COVER, Flywheel, side
9.3 2300 1121 2 SCREW 6 X 30

8060 2005 05-75




%{3 T“EQW PARTS LIST — P4/P650 ENG. PAGE 5
" MoTorcveLe company FIGURE — 1 _ P450 ENGINE
REF. NO.| PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
94 | 2010 1039 4 | STUD, Cylinder
95 2010 1040 1 | GASKET, Cylinder Base
96 2010 1041 1 | CYLINDER, Bore Standard 38. 8mm
97 2010 1042 1 GASKET, Cylinder Head
98 2010 1043 1 | HEAD, Cylinder
99 2110 1099 6 | WASHER, Cylinder Head 6mm
100| 2010 1083 4 | NUT, Cylinder Head 6MA X 29
101 2110 1090 1 | SPARK PLUG
103{ 2110 1091 1 | GASKET, Manifold
104 2120 1003 1 | MANIFOLD, Carburetor Intake (SHB 19.19B)
105| 2010 1044 2 | SCREW, Manifold 6MA X 20
1161 2120 1033 1 | DRUM, Gear Selector
117§ 2300 1127 3 | WASHER, Gear Shift Shaft 10mm Dia.
118| 2300 1128 1 | BALL, Shift Drum 5/16"
119| 2300 1129 1 | SPRING, Selector
120 2300 1130 1 | CUP, Spring
121 2110 1107 2 | FORK, Sliding
1224 2110 1108 1 | PIVOT, Sliding Fork, L/H
123 2300 1139 2 | WASHER, Pivot 7mm Dia.
124 2110 1109 1 | NUT, Selector Fork 7mm
125| 2120 1032 1 | PIVOT, Sliding Fork, R/H
1264 2300 1136 1 | RETAINER, Shift Shaft Spring
127 2300 1137 1 | SPRING, Gear Shift Return
128 2110 1111 1 | STOP, Selector Spring
129 2110 1112 1 | SHAFT, Selector
130} 2120 1031 1 | FORK, Gear Selector
131 2300 1142 1 | WASHER, Tension Spring
132 2300 1143 1 | SPRING, “Shift Shaft
134 2300 1145 1 CIRCLIP, Gear Shift Shaft 12mm
135} 2300 1029 2 | WASHER, Shift Shaft 12mm
136 2300 1146 1 | SEAL, Selector Shaft 12 X 22 X 7mm -
1371 2300 1147 1 | LEVER, Gear Shift
138 | 2300 1148 1 | BOLT, Gear Shift Lever 7nm
139 2110 1100 1 | STOP, Kick Starter Rachet
140 2110 1101 1 | GEAR, Kick Starter
141} 2110 1102 1 | RACHET, Kick Starter
142 | 2110 1103 1 | SPRING, Kick Starter Rachet
143 2300 1118 1 | SNAP RING, Kick Starter 18mm
144 | 2300 1119 1 | RETAINER, Kick Starter Return Spring
145 | 2110 1104 1 SPRING, Kick Starter
146| 2110 1105 1 | SHAFT, Kick Starter
147§ 2300 1123 1 | "O" RING, Kick Starter Shaft
148 | 2150 1020 1 | LEVER, Kick
149} 2300 1125 1 | PIN, Kick Lever

8060 2005

05-75




FIGURE 2
P450 FLYWHEEL ASSY.

gnen 2005

05-75




T”m PARTS LIST — P4/P650 ENG. PAGE 7
moTorcycLe company TIGURE — 2 _ P450 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
REF. NO.| PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
150 | 2010 5001 |1 | ROTOR, Magneto 18W6V, 15mm taper
151 | 2300 1158 |2 | SCREW/WASHER SET, Ignition Coil
152 | 2300 1159 | 2 | SCREW/WASHER SET, Lighting Coil
153 | 2300 1160 |1 | SCREW, Tgnition Point
154 | 2300 1161 |1 | IGNITION POINT ASSY
155 | 2010 5002 |1 | COIL, Ignition Primary
156 | 2010 5003 |1 | COIL, Lighting
157 | 2300 1164 |1 | PAD, Felt
158 | 2300 1165 |1 | SCREW, Condenser
159 | 2300 1166 |1 | CONDENSER
160 | 2110 1117 |1 | STATOR PLATE, Magneto
- 2120 1006 | 1 | MAGNETO ASSY 15mm taper
.- 2010 5004 |1 | STATOR PLATE ASSY
-- 2300 1168 | 1 | IGNITION COIL, High Tension
8060 2005 05-75




FIGURE 3 Page 8
P450 CARBURETOR (SHB 19.19D)

-

8060 2005 05-75




30 5110 3122
31 5110 3175
32 5110 3072
33 5110 3089
34 5110 3133
35 5110 3177
36 5110 3097
37 5110 3129
38 5110 3013
59 5110 3012
40 5110 3017
41 5110 3174
42 5110 3173
43 5110 3087
44 | 5110 3172
45 5110 3014
46 5110 3137
47 5110 3162

GASKET, Float Chamber

CHAMBER, Float

SCREW, Float Chamber

PIN, Float :

GASKET, Filter Mount

MOUNT, Air Filter

WASHER, Securing Screw, elastic
SCREW, Filter Mount Securing
COVER, Filter Element

SCREEN, Filter Element

ELEMENT, Air Filter

RETAINER, Filter Element

NUT

WASHER, Retainer Screw, elastic
SCREW, Retainer Securing

COVER, Air Filter

WASHER

NUT

THEQy:I izzv PARTS LIST — P4/P650 ENG PAGE 9
MoToRcyeLe comeany FIGURE — - CARBURETOR ASSY
REF.NO.| PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
0-1)2110 1094 | 1 | CARBURETOR ASSY, SHB 19.19D DELLORTO
0-2|2010 1084 } 1 | AIR FILTER ASSY F 20/6
1 5110 3176 | 1 | CHOKE ASSY
2 5110 3171 | 1 | GASKET, Choke
3 1 BOOT, Choke Cable
4 5110 3008 2 SCREW, Choke Cable Adjust
5 5110 3039 2 NUT, Cable Adjust Lock
9 5110 3090 1 SCREW, Fuel Filter Securing
10 5110 3077 1 GASKET, Fuel Filter Screw
11 | 5110 3134 | 1 | COVER, Fuel Filter
12 | 5110 3107 | 1 | FILTER, Fuel
13 | 5110 3093 | 2 | SCREW, Slide Cover
14 | 5110 3169 | 1 | COVER, Slide
15 | 5110 3170 | 1 | GASKET, Slide Cover
16 5110 3161 | 1 SPRING, Throttle Return
17 | 5110 3158 | 1 | SLIDE
18 | 5110 5081 | 1 | JET, Midrange #42
19 5110 3064 | 1 | NUT, Ring Lock
20 | 5110 3165 | 1 | RING
21 5110 3163 | 1 | SCREW, Ring Lock
22 | 5110 3086 | 1 | BUSHING, Inlet 24mm 0.D.
23 5110 3068 | 1 SCREW, Idle Adjust
24 5110 3118 1 SCREW, Primary Air Adjust
25 5110 3073 | 2 | SPRING, Adjusting Screw
26 | 5110 2065 | 1 | JET, Main #102
27 5110 3062 | 1 | NEEDLE, Float
28 5110 3115 | 1 | FLOAT
29 | 5110 5072 | 1 | JET, Pilot
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

8060 2005 05-75




THE [}
W PARTS LIST - P4/P650 ENG

MOTORCYCLE COMPANY

FIGURE -P4/P650 ENGINE, MISC.

PAGE 10
RACING PARTS

REF. NO.{ PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
P450 RACING PARTS
2010 1045 PISTON ASSY, Racing 38.8mm
2010 1046 PISTON ASSY, Racing 39.0mm
2010 1047 PISTON ASSY, Racing 39.2mm
2010 1048 PISTON ASSY, Racing 39.4mm
2010 1049 PISTON ASSY, Racing 39.6mm
2010 1050 PISTON ASSY, Racing 39.8mm
2010 1055 RING SET, Racing 38.8mm
2010 1056 RING SET, Racing 39.0mm
2010 1057 RING SET, Racing 39.2mm
2010 1058 RING SET, Racing 39.4mm
2010 1059 RING SET, Racing 39.6mm
2010 1060 RING SET, Racing 39.8mm
2010 1061 PISTON ASSY, Racing, single ring | 38.8mm Dykes
2010 1062 PISTON ASSY, Racing, single ring | 39.0mm Dykes
2010 1063 PISTON ASSY, Racing, single ring | 39.2mm Dykes
2010 1064 PISTON ASSY, Racing, single ring | 39.4mm Dykes
2010 1065 PISTON ASSY, Racing, single ring | 39.6mm Dykes
2010 1066 PISTON ASSY, Racing, single ring | 39.8mm Dykes
2010 1068 RING, Racing, single 39.0mm Dykes
2010 1069 RING, Racing, single 39.2mm Dykes
2010 1070 RING, Racing, single 39.4mm Dykes
2010 1071 RING, Racing, single 39.6mm Dykes
2010 1072 RING, Racing, single 39.8mm Dykes
2010 1073 BEARING, Racing, lay shaft needle
2010 1074 CLUTCH DISC. FIBER, Racing
2010 1077 HEAD, Racing
2010 1078 CYLINDER, Racing
2010 1081 GASKET SET,Racing, 4 speed only
P650 MISC. ENGINE PARTS
2020 1001 P650 L/H CRANK CASE
2020 1002 P650 R/H CRANK CASE _
2020 1003 P650R CRANK ASSY., Racing
2020 1004 P650R CYLINDER, Racing
2020 1005 P65SO0HEAD ]
2020 1006 P650R GASKET, Head, racing
NOTE: Above parts unique to

the P650 engine. Please.refer
to P670 or JX50 parts list for
parts not shown here.

8060 2005

05-75




& !\
&°‘“




